PUBLIC NOTICE

The Houston County Board of Education does hearby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Houston County Board of
Education located at 1100 Main Street, Perry, Georgia on July 28, 2022 at 9:00 AM, and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby
publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber

Heavy Duty Equipment

Gross M&O Digest
Less M&O Exemptions

Net Digest Value
Gross M&O Millage
Less Rollbacks

Net M&O Millage

Net Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

CURRENT 2022 TAX DIGEST AND 5-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

2017

3,865,176,436
127,428,460
10,441,006
3,446,448
57,321

4,006,549,671
247,193,011

3,759,356,660
19.220

5.900

13.320
50,074,631

550,122
1.11%

2018

3,968,791,319
98,410,320
10,394,390
3,545,278
68,444

4,081,209,751
263,753,723

3,817,456,028
19.314

6.017

13.297
50,760,713

686,082
1.37%

2019

4,217,002,362
80,787,410
9,807,201
2,708,163
70,998

4,310,376,134
290,052,410

4,020,323,724
19.501

6.204

13.297
53,458,245

2,697,532
5.31%

2020

4,352,861,961
68,075,320
9,887,646
1,956,887
90,176

4,432,871,990
310,493,071

4,122,378,919
19.898

6.601

13.297
54,815,272

1,357,028
2.54%

2021

4,727,405,719
56,538,180
10,794,685
2,306,306
57,560

4,797,102,450
379,272,890

4,417,829,560
20.000

6.817

13.183
58,240,247

3,424,975
6.25%

2022

5,404,571,871
51,759,920
12,433,646
4,668,089
88,347

5,473,521,873
447,309,603

5,026,212,270
19.834

6.651

13.183
66,260,556

8,020,309
13.77%



