## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The Houston County Board of Education does hearby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Houston County Board of Education located at 1100 Main Street, Perry, Georgia on July 28, 2022 at 9:00 AM, and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. 48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

## **CURRENT 2022 TAX DIGEST AND 5-YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY**

	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022
Real & Personal	3,865,176,436	3,968,791,319	4,217,002,362	4,352,861,961	4,727,405,719	5,404,571,871
Motor Vehicles	127,428,460	98,410,320	80,787,410	68,075,320	56,538,180	51,759,920
Mobile Homes	10,441,006	10,394,390	9,807,201	9,887,646	10,794,685	12,433,646
Timber	3,446,448	3,545,278	2,708,163	1,956,887	2,306,306	4,668,089
Heavy Duty Equipment	57,321	68,444	70,998	90,176	57,560	88,347
Gross M&O Digest	4,006,549,671	4,081,209,751	4,310,376,134	4,432,871,990	4,797,102,450	5,473,521,873
Less M&O Exemptions	247,193,011	263,753,723	290,052,410	310,493,071	379,272,890	447,309,603
Net Digest Value	3,759,356,660	3,817,456,028	4,020,323,724	4,122,378,919	4,417,829,560	5,026,212,270
Gross M&O Millage	19.220	19.314	19.501	19.898	20.000	19.834
Less Rollbacks	5.900	6.017	6.204	6.601	6.817	6.651
Net M&O Millage	13.320	13.297	13.297	13.297	13.183	13.183
Net Taxes Levied	50,074,631	50,760,713	53,458,245	54,815,272	58,240,247	66,260,556
Net Taxes \$ Increase	550,122	686,082	2,697,532	1,357,028	3,424,975	8,020,309
Net Taxes % Increase	1.11%	1.37%	5.31%	2.54%	6.25%	13.77%